

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2085/19
CM No. 4344/2019

Gulshan Kumar and anr

Through:- Mr. Ajay. K. Gandotra Advocate.

...Petitioner(s)

Vs

Chief General Manager Human Resource Management Deptt and anr

Through:-

...Respondents

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

Notice. Notice in CM also, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 23rd August, 2019.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, in case the petitioners have attained the benchmark, if any, fixed by the respondents in the selection under Ex-Servicemen category, then two posts of Assistant shall be kept reserved.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Date

03.06.2019

Sanjeev

WP(C) No. 2085/19