

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2085/2019
CM No. 4344/2019

Gulshan Kumar and another.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Proxy counsel vice

Mr. Ajay K. Gandotra, Advcoate.

V/s

Chief General Manger, Human Resources Management and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 22.04.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
05.02.2020
Renu