

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019
CM No. 4344/2019
(Through Video Conferencing)

Gulshan Kumar S/o Sh. Kundu Ram ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay K. Gandotra, Advocate
(Through Video Conference)

v/s

Chief General Manager Human Resource Management Department, Reserve
Bank of India.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate
(Through Video Conference)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he has
already filed objections.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has also
filed rejoinder thereto. However, both the aforesaid documents are not on
record.

Registry is directed to scan the same and place the soft copy
thereof alongwith the paper book.

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned to
25.09.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.08.2020
SUNIL-I