

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through video conference)

CM No. 5124/2020
in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Gulshan Kumar S/o Sh. Kundu Ram ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human ...Respondent(s)
Resource Management
Department, Reserve Bank of India

Through :- Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.11.2020

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner,
adjourned.

List again on 24.11.2020.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
05.11.2020
(Naresh)