

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 5587/2021 in WP(C)  
No. 2085/2019

Gulshan Kumar and another .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Chief General Manager  
Human Resource  
Management and another

Through:- Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 5587/2021**

Applicants seek recalling of Order dated 09.07.2021 passed in the main petition.

Mr. Nitin Parihar, learned counsel for Reserve Bank of India submits that inadvertently submission was made for transfer of the aforetitled petition to Central Administrative Tribunal.

For the reason stated in the application coupled with submission made at Bar, same is allowed and order dated 09.07.2021 is recalled.

Let the main petition (WP(C) No. 2085/2019) alongwith connected contempt petition (CCP(S) No. 223/2020) be listed on 22.10.2021.

Application is **disposed of**.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**