

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2085/2019 in
SWP No.1746/2018
CM Nos.518/2021 &
8182/2020

Gulshan Kumar

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Chief General Manager
Human Resource
Management Department

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Adv.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

On request, taken out of turn.

List on 02.02.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**