

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019 In
SWP No. 1746/2018
CM No. 518/2021
CM No. 8182/2020

Gulshan Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Present in person.

Vs

Chief General Manager Human Resource
Management Department, Reserve Bank of
India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

The matter could not be heard due to absence of learned counsel for
the petitioners.

List on 23.03.2022.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
10.03.2022
Bunty