

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019
In
SWP No. 1746/2019
CM No. 518/2021
CM No. 8182/2020

Gulshan Kumar .

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.

Vs

Chief General Manager Human Resource
Management Department, Reserve Bank of
India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.
Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 8182/2020

The application is filed for placing on record documents/extracts filed with CM No. 4462/2020 in LPA No. 77/2020 as directed by the Division Bench vide order dated 15.12.2020. The application also mentions the names of Tahir Ahmed Lone, Akshay Kumar and Manisha Choudhary in the General Category list in terms of the judgment passed by the Division Bench. They are required to be arrayed as party respondents. Ordered accordingly.

Issue notice. Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate accepted notice on behalf of the aforesaid Akshay Kumar and Manisha Choudhary. He shall file response to the main petition.

Notice shall go to Tahir Ahmad Lone.

CM No. 518/2021

Objections be filed by the next date of hearing.

List the petition along with connected applications on 27.04.2022.

Jammu
23.03.2022
Tarun

