

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019
CM No. 2908/2022
Along with connected matter

Gulshan Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Chief General Manager Human Resource
Management Department, Reserve Bank
Of India.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2022

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 18.05.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
05.05.2022
Tarun