

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019

CM No. 2908/2022

In

SWP No. 1746/2018

CM No. 518/2021

Gulshan Kumar

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human
Resources Management Department,
Reserve Bank of India

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S.Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2022

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner,
adjourned.

List on 30.05.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
26.05.2022
Pawan Chopra