

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019  
In  
SWP No. 7146/2018

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Chief General Manager & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate  
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
14.10.2022

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on **21.11.2022**



**(M A CHOWDHARY )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
14.10.2022  
Javid